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BRIEF.

Appllcatmn of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

zémz"‘f)

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of enrollment,___(,g Lzt &7 ";"/
; — A
Term of enrollment, f\ e

O




Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Ageney)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at. W &?\ ........

of W ;704 ‘;M ;&Wa/é,,.;dateofbirth_sf#yz;ag /h’lr /0971

......... (Name of Child) (Sex)
d ¥
,75444"’\ ..........
(Tribe) —
NAME OF FATHER Living or DEGREE oF
(Both Indian and English) Dead EHTHE R InpIAN BLooD

e ; 3
NAME OF MOTHER [ L/ i/f

________________________ = |
"%‘U’-fzi%kzz—m-‘c\! f ! " 1 - | U’ﬁ

STt 2 || OB |

enrollment in said school for a period of... AT years, and also obligate myself to abide by all

the rules and regulations for Indian School
The said child has been enrolled in the

llowing schools:

DATE OF DATE OF

ENROLLMENT DISCHARGE Catss gt

NAME OF SCHOOL

P. 0. address: ... . {=&Z%

Two Witnesses:




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and find 722+ __to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afilicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

( ) P =
” Vel & ¥ DR

il g e S S

3 =
Vi ('__/'j y )
(/ Physician at “C"“M Agency.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of \fzzrzes’ ‘Z Jiﬂ/ﬂ“ =

(Parent,-guardiany-or-wextof-kimr ==

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

This /é day of s ¥Fztey ey 19/ (

ent or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agerncy records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fowrth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian
schools to nonreservation schools.
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Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:




Decembexr 4%h,1913,
Superintendent,
LaPointe Agsnoy,
Ashland, Wis.

Dear Sir,

I havs your faver of the 25th, enelosing receipts for
50,00 covering a check recelved from vou Nov.lSth, Sn favor of
Anna LalFernia. The rsceipte are enclosed herewith esigned as desired.

Regpectfully,

W.H, M. Superintendent.



-—— = » I L e A=

Ashland , Wiscomsin,
m& ”f Wt

Resedved of I, 3, Bverest, Supt, & Spes, Dish,
Agom%, Cheok §9778, Account £58, innie Jo Fernia, Auth-
ority 129718/13, Amount (50,00, Transfer to other Dis-
tursing Offieer, Supt, M, Friedmen, Carlisle Schosl, for
suporvision in ddsburaing.

Datved Hov. s 1913,
Uexrlisle, Pennsylvanis.



Ashland, Wisconsin,
Nov. 25, 1915.

Supt. M. Friedman,
Carlisle Indian School,

Cerlisle, Pennsylvanis.
Dear Sir: :

Replying to your favor of the 19th, I encldse
herewith trensfer receipts in quintuplicate.

Please sign the transfer receipts in quadrup-
licaete and return same to this office; retain the quin-
tuplicate for your files.

I overlooked these receipts in forwarding the
check, and did not take into consideration that I had

made direct endorsement, and the funds would have to be

taken up.
Respectfully,’//’_; —
| (_:,/’ I"h.—*{}f(f{’_}"ff‘/f;
Supt. & Spl. Dis. Agt.
S/E I

Ene.,



November 19%h,31913

Superintendsnt,
LaPointe Agency,
Askland, Wise.,

Dear Sirz,
I have your favor of the 15th, enclosing check for

Aania LaFernia in the sum of fifty dollars. Since you have
indorsed it to my order it will be treated as tranafer of funde

Paragraph 129,
Respectfully,

W.H. M, Superintendent,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

La Pointe Indian Agency, Wisconsin,

Aghland, November 15, 1913.

Sup't. M. Friedman,
Carlisle, Pa.

Desr ¥Vr. Friedman:

On November 12, 1913, the Honorabvle Commissioner
approved the application of Annie La Fernia for fall clothing
and to pay dental bill, $50, authority 129716.

I have made the direct endorsement on the check.
After she signs and endorses the check, it will be under your

supervision.

Respectfully,

L il

B/S (enc) Sup't. & Spec. Disb. Agent.

/
.'.. ‘
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A, RyEHe At Sapord vtentans,
April Bth, 1814,

Mr, P. 5. Bvorest,
Superintendent, Ta Pointe Agenel,
»rsﬁg}“.:l.ﬂn(‘- ] "';(i a »

Hy dear Bir:

I have noted eavefully the contents of four letter
af April the &éth, regarding the retwn home for the summer
months of Anna La Fernier and with whieh rou Lransmitted
the letter that had heen sddressed o you hy Amne and which
ig attached hereto,

While T sm rather reluctant o deprive the girl's
varents of her presence &t home with them this sunmer I am
0f the opimion that 4% vould hardly be &n adventestt to Ahna
£6 be in Sueh & home &8 the one that 48 nmaintained by her
parents, Under the eircumsfances it ia my smpgestion that
ghe be Xept here in aehnai antil shout the Tirat of August,
and 1f she then yet desires o visdt her people I would gled-
1y consider your recommendstion to that affect,

Anns has juat come to the age where the most careful
proteation will have to'bergiven her, &nd &s i seams to be
& question whether it will be dbetter to have the parentse miss
her & little longer than to expose & girl of her age to the
dangers that would probably exist in » home that ceén herdly



N S
Wi %

; o considered desireble T trust you will agree with me that
. : & m*c visit at home is arranged &t all it should be for
a shor$ period of about a month,

Awaiting yowr further pleasure in this matier, I
reming '
Vary traly yours,
W, : Snpervigseor in Charges
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% * %:‘ ¢ of Miss
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Ashland, April 6, 1914.
Sup't. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle, Pa.
Desr Mr. Lipps:

Enclosed will be found letter addressed to.the under-
signed by Miss Anna La TFernier under date of March 3l.

Miss La Fernier is a pupil in your school and an Indian
under the jurisdiction of this Agency.

It seems from her letter that she wants to return
home tc her parents this summer during the vacstion period, after
an a2bsence at Carlisle for three and & half years, according to
her letter.

I have never seen Miss La Fernier but I am very well
scquainted with her folks. They live on a non-reservsestion farm not
very f=r from this city. I have been szt their home on two different
occasions and cannot report anything very favorable in regard to
their industry, habits, or worthiness. In fact, if the girl returns
home this summer, it will be under circumstsnces that I would con-
sider most discouraging because the home is a very uninviting
place,however, I reslize the fact that pupils, after an absence
of three or four years, are quite anxious to see their parents.

At the present time, I zlso understand that Misé La Fernia's
mother's Liealth is not of the best. Beceause of these reasoams,

I would nct be adverse to recommending that she be allowed to



# |,uf" “l

home this summer but with the explicit understanding that
he return to schol in the fall becesuse there is no resson for
h®er coming home and remaining longer then two or three monfhse.
She has funds in my liands toker individusl credit
amounting to something like $4,000 and if you conclude thst in
view of the facts she should come bsck home for vascation this

summer I would be willing to grant her enough funds to pay her

round trip transportstion.

Respectfully,

R/S (enc)




Aprdl Blet, 1914,

Mr, daned Lo Fernler,
Ashland, ¥iseonsin,
My denar Bir:

I have noted whay vow atate in zour letter of
Aprdil the 15th regarding the return home of rour dsughter
Anne, tut gince $he matter g &lready been referred Ho
Supesrintenient Pvorest amd Handn for the transportetion
will have fo he sent on "rther congideration eurnot he
glven your request antil T kesr from the Soperintendent,

I shouldd 1ike Yo aen Anre remadn in soheel, at
loart until the fivat of ‘ngast, hat T wil) ad¥ise rou
later Juat vhen yon may expedy her.

Varg ftraly pours,
e, Surervigor in Charge.

Gopr to Superintendent Fvereat,



Ceriiste ~Pa,) . = .. . . =5
Rezarding wy daughter returning home from

~ school, I wish to say that I would like her home at

~ the pre-s_e-nt time on account of my wife being 111,

At the present time she is under the physicien's

____©  CAIS am Jou may see by the enclosed statement from ==
e Dr, Sincock, I am living on 8 farm, at this season w
: o_ the year I am very blsj, and i cannot ge* _ihe =
help I decire Lo look after my wife, and do the house
o . _wqu, therefqret I would like my daughter at home,
S I em advised by Mr, P. §, Bveresst, that
= ‘epplication for sixty dollers hae been made to defray
S my dmughters expenses Lo and from schocl, taca e
o Kindly advise me promptly when I may expemt

my dauszhter home and cblige

Yours traly,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Odanah Wisc. April 7. 1914,
_..5.Everest, Supt, & Spec. Disb. Agt.
Ashiand Wisc,

pear Sir:-
This is to certify that Mrs. Mary LaFernia is

under my care and receiving medical treatment. Het condition
is such that i$ is imposwible for her to do any of her house

work.
Very respectfully,

>
-
W ;



0

Hay 25%h, 1014,

. Po 8. Overent,
Superinfendant, The la Pointe Apgenoy,
.ﬁﬁhlm. M-”-&

My demr Sir:

Refarring furiner to our eorresponiense rosnré~
Ing the refurn homs of Anne Ja Fernier, this is %o ad~
vise that srrangeronts axe beins completed to have ‘nns
leaive hore on June the 4%h with the other girls vho stars
for their homes on that date, Pramapordabion 6 ‘shiand
will he proared for her use from the amount that has been
placad 10 her ereddt for that ypornowe,

Hoping #hat rhe will refuorre %0 sohool 4n Serterber,
I am,

/
Tary Svuldy ronrs,

X, Supervisor in Charge.



Ma}f 13th. 1914,

Mr, P, 8. Everest,
Superintendent, La Pointe Agency,
Ashland, Wis.

My dear Sir:

This is to acknowledge receirt of your letfer
of April the £6%th, vith vhich you transmitted & check
for an amount of $60.00 for use in securing trarnsrorta-
tion for Annie La Fernia's trip home for the summer va-
cation months, The amount hﬁé been credited and will
be used as desired,

Annie has been seen &t the office here regarding
her return home and she will join the other girls who
return to their homes after tﬁa close of school, The
party will probebly start for hnmgiihe second week of
June, and & definite date will he set later.

' Very truly yours,

HEI, Supervisor in Charge.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

some 2ad return, UNITED STA ! L;QE

Armie La Pernis.,

April 25th, 1914.

0. H. Lipps,
Supery#sor in Charge,
"Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa,

Enclosed please find qheck of Annie La Fernias for
fkedé;o to pay round trip expenses from Carlisle to Ashland.
3afnd?@ have the same signed and endorsed after which it will

¢ negotishle.

Respectfully

/s

ine,
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Avgust £lot, 1%14.

Jidss Amma Ja Fernier,
Agklend , Wisaonain,.
My dear Priend:

In order that you ean return fo Carlisle %o re-
aume your afudies on the opening day of achool on Septeuber
the 18t I anm arranging ¥ 0 have fransportation placed for
vyowr use at Ashlend, The ticket will probahly be ready
within a very few days after you receive this letier amd
it is hopel you can then come on withont lelsy,

Assuwring you thet I will be pleased to have you re-
turn fo Carlisle to complete your period of enrclment and
that I hope to hasr you had & plessant enmmer &t your home,
I remain,

Yery trely yours,

RX, Supervisor in Charge,

(Copy to Superinfendent Fvereat)



Nov. 30th, 1914,

Mr, P. S. Everest,
Superintendent, La Pointe Ageneoy,
fghland, Vis.

My @ear Sir:

There is being forwarded herewith a recuest that

was brought to this office this morning by Anna la
AR A

Fernia. In view of the faet that she desires to take
N e A T
piano lessons, for which she will be charged at the
rate of twenty-five cents each lesegon, it is recommend-
ed thaet an smount of about §35.00 be sent here for her
use. If it is advisable to place the larger amount de-
gired by her to her credit here with the understanding
that no other funds will be sllowed her this year I will
go-operate with you as may be necessary %o bring the de-

eision to her attention.

Very resveotfully,

Hial, Snperwﬁaaf\&f Ohargé.



December 8th,1814. i

Superintendent, i
LaPointe Agenocy,
Aghland Wis.
Dear Sir,

I have your favor of the 4th, engliovsing chsck of

#35.00 for Anna LaFernia, which will be sntirely satisfaciory
at thie time.

Reaspecifully, ¢

W.H.M, | Supervisor in chazrge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

s,nc8, check
Anna LaFernia. : La Polnte Indian Agenéy, Wisconsin,

Ashland, December 4, 18914,
up't. 0. H. Livve,

Carlisle, Pa,
2

Acting upon the recuest contairned in your letisr of
ovembter 30, wihich letter ies accompanied by the application of Amna
La Fernia, wherein she asks to have $75 sent her from her individual
bank credit under the jurisdiction of this Agency, I am enclosing

TR U, T - i - PRI . +
herewith check for $25 in partiasl compliance with her application
am your recomwendation.

I am able to draw this amount umder Paragraph 13 of

s
e
"
|
(&)
B
=
B
ct
2
ct
=

the .

naking formal request for authority through
the Indian Offices I take it, however, that this remittance will be

118 time to meet Mise La FTernia's needs and should

"

sufficient at
another like sum be neccesary next month or the month following, I

an send her another remittance at that time,providing same is

Q

recommended by you.
Trustix thagd the enclosed remittance will meet all her

Present requirements, I am,

E/S (ewe)




40

Mareh 30th, 1915,

HT. P- 5 Y E?areﬂt,
Superintendent, T.a Pointe Ageney,
Ashland, Wig.

My dear Hr. Eversst:

L}nna L= ?arnierldesires to attend the summer

sessions of zome school here in the east and wonld
be plegsed to have you transfer here an amount snf-
fieient to pay the expenses she will have to incur
for tuition fees, hoo¥s and traveling to and from
school.

A definite amcunt cannot be named &t this time
but it is recommended thet not less than 100,00 be
transferred here for her use. she will bhe sllowed
what is reguired from time to time snd expenditures
made will be supervised,

Very respecifully,

HKM, Supervisor in Charge.



N B

April 6th,1915.

Mr.P,S.Everett,
Supt. LaPeinte Agensy,
Ashland, Wie.
Dear Sir,
I have yeur faver ef ths 3nd, encleaiag chesgk of

185.03 t¢ oredit the arsount oflﬁgna LaFcrniu\and enclese

herewith as desired regeipts in quadruplicate fer the same.

Very respestfully,

W.H. M. Buperviger in gharge.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

La Pointe Indian Agency,
Ashland, Wisconsin,

April 2nd, 1915.

0. H, Lipps,
sSupervisor in Charge,

Carlisle, Pa,

My dear Ir, Lipps:

In reply to your letter of Mareh 30th, 1915, request-
ing that a part of Annie LaFernia's funds be transferred to
your jurisdiction, there is enclosed herewith check for $125.00
and schedule in quintuplicate covering the transfer of the same.

Kindly sign the schedule in quadruplicate and return
%o this office retaining the quintuplicate copy for your files.

Ene.



La Pointe Indian Agency,
Ashland, Wisconsin,
~ April 2ad, 1915,

Reoaeived of P. 8. Everest, Supt. & Spl. Dis. Agt., Ia Pointe
Indian Agency, Ashland, Wisconsin, OB (1) checks mmounting to
$ 125,00 , arawn paysble to order of Swmiyx¥k O, H, Idpps, Suporvisor,
Carlisle Indian ﬁlhﬁll, Carlisle, Pa,, ==-- - shecks being
issued under Paragraph 16, transfsréing funds to‘other schools,

as per following schedule: -

Acaount. Check 3 :
No, No, : Name. Amount.

56 10518 Annie Is Fernis $126.00




%G

May 8th, 1915,

e

My desr Dr., Fox:

At the request of our School Physician, Dr. Rendtorff,
I submit below for your kind consideration a copy of a re~

port that was addressed to me by the Doetor:

‘“Anna La Fernierihaa polypi of the nose
whi oved., As I am not equipped

to do this special work I wish to suggest that

Anna be allowed to go to Philadelphia to have

these growths removed., She tells me thal she

will soon receive some money which she will be

glad to use for this purpose.”

If you do not give any of your time to such work will
you please refer this letter to the officials at the Hedico-
Chirurgical Hospitel, so that I may be advised in the en-
velope herewith whether the young lady may be sent to Phila-
delphia on Vednesday of mext week, to arrive at the Hospital
gbout mnaon.

Anna has sufficient funds to pay for her board while
in the Hospital, but it will be appreciated if the operation
ean be performed without any additional charge.

Thanking you for your many favors and trusting that this
inquiry will not inconvenience you, I remain,

Very sincerely,

HEKH, Supervisor in Charge.



# 0

May 26th, 1915.

Medieco-Chirnrgical Hospitsl,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvenia,

Gentlamen:

1 enclose herewith Anna La Fernia's check in

the amount of £9.00 to pay for board that was given her
while being cared for at your institaution., Will you
please return the receipt to me in the enclosed envelope?

Thanking you for giving the young lady the atten-
tion she required, I remain,

Very sincerely,

Encls.
H:M, Superintendent.
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Summer Expenses. La Pointe Indian Agency,
Ashlend, Vie.,
June 4, 1915.

Hiss Annie le ?a;g%g:,
ign school,

Cerlisle, Pa.
Dear Mise lLa Fermier:

I em very gled to note by your letter of June lst, that
you have concluded to remein in the Egst.end take up yanrl
eourse of specisl treining in the Siate Hormeld School at
Willerville. TFor the reegsons exvlsined to von in my former
letter, this iz by fer the wiser eourse for you to pursue.

In the maiter of sending you $50.00, for your ineident-
gl expenses for the summer, you ere advised thet I sent Super-
intendent Lipps & remittence of your funis on the second day
of April laast for your necessery expenses., It i1s expected
that he haz some of thewe funds left éﬁ this time, 1f not, end
you will so advise me, I will be gled to send you such further
gum o8 Mr. Liprs end yourself consider necessary.

Respeetfully,

, ¢d?'é§;z¢z44*"

E/D. (R

Cerbon to Superintendent Lipps.



o

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR [7L
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

0‘?11“‘,&0
April I4th,,I9I5,

wr.Meyer:

@n-mim has polypi of the nose which should be
removed. As I am net eqiiped te do this special work I wish
to suggest ththmhﬁlom to go to Philadelphia to hawe
these growths removed.She tells me that she will soon reeeive
some money which she will mgmumrwmsm;

Respectfully

/ﬁw o




Kay 12th, 1515,

Miss Elizabeth V. Lobb, .
Supt., Medico-Chirurgical Hespital,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Madem:

This letter will be handed to youm by(Miss
{Anna La Fernis, the girl from this school who is be-

ing sent to you for treatment in accordance with the
permission you so kindly granted in your favor of the
1ith instant.

Any courtesy that csn be extended the girl will
be duly apprecisted.

Thanking you for past favors, I remain,

Very sincerely,

[ Ge Supervisor in Charge.



sirurgicnl Fospital
of e Gﬂ:g of ﬂtluhcl;plgm

EENTH AND CHERRY STREETS

May 11, 1915.

isor in Charge,

=4 States Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Jear Sir:-

Your letter of the 8th to Ir. Fox has been given
to me for reply.

Kindly have Anne La_Fernier_come down to the Hospital
and we will be very glad to admit her and place her under the
care of the proper physician.

Very trvly yours,

& . Kvod

Superint ende%t .



3§ ﬁl'()

Period of ILa Pointe Indian Agenecy,
inrollment,
‘shland, Wis,, May 21, 1915,

liss '‘nna La Fernier,
Carlisle Indian school,

Carlisle, Penns,
Dear iisg La Pernier:

T have your letter of the 12th
inst,, edvising that you thought your period of enrollment at
Carlisle terminated this June, snd that you wish to with- '
draw at the end of this school year instead of waiting until
January, 1916,

_ This matter is ome that will have %o be left entirely
t0o the school suthorities, They know what is best for your
good, and how far you heve advanced im your work, If you
want Yo teke up some special line of training this nmight bde
erranged for with the sssistance of the superintendent, I
would be willing for you to use some of your itrust funds for
this purpose, but think such training could be obtained in
the east to as good, if not better, advantage than herec,

You will remember that we had quite & talk vhen you

were lgns 8 year ago conceraning your home environments, and

what was best for your fubure good., It was egreed then that

very discouraging conditions aweited you at your home when



(2)

- you finally returmed. and for this ressom more than any
other T believe vou ought Yo stay at Csrlisle to Finish
out your term, or else take up the training you refer %o
under the directiom of mr, Lipps.

Your cousins, susis and George, left Carlisle before
their time was out =nd while they have dome very well on
the farm, yet they would have been much better off to have
remained in school 2 or 3 years longer.

Talk the matter over with the school authorities and
they will help you decide what is best for you to do,

Very truly yours,

Sup't,

{Copy to sup't Lipps)




June 19%h,1815,

Hr.P.S.Everett,
LaPointe Agenoy,
Ashland, Wis.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the 1lth, transferring to

this sohool #50.c0 to oredit the account of Anna LaFernia.

Receipte in triplicate are enclosed herewith as desired.

Very respectfully,

WeH. M, Supervisor im charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
La Pointe Indian Agency,
Ashlend, Wisconsin,

June 11th, 1915,

9. H, Lipps, Supt.,
Carlisle, Pa,
Dear lr, Lipps:

Replying to your letter of June 8th, 1915, there is
enclosed herewith check amounting to $50.00, drawn payable to
your order as Superintendent, transferring funds of Annie Ila
Fernia to your jurisdiction under Paragraph #16, as per schedule
enclosed,

Kindly receipt the schedule in guadruplicate and re-

turn to this office, retaining the quintuplicate copy for your

files.

Ene,



. Lfo
June 8th, 1915,

Mr., P. S. Everest,
Superintendent, La Pointe Agency,
Ashland, Wis.

Dear MNr. Everest:

{énna La Fernggjoams to this office this morning with

your letter of the 4th instant, of which & copy had been
forwarded to me for my information.

It is her desire that I ask you to send an additional
amount of $50.00 for use this summer to defray expenses she
may have to incur in teking up the school work that has been
planned for her. The amount desired is more than she will
probebly need, but I respectfully recommend that it be sent
on, It will be placed on deposit and will be allowed her

in such sums as she may need,
Anna has recently had to expend some of the money to
her credit here to take & trip to Philadelphia for & slight

operstion on her nose, and so has uased but little for per-

gongl needs.
Very truly yours,

Superintendent.



Judy, 7, 1915,

1/0

Hisy A, B, Reichel,
Hillersville, Pa.
Doar Priend:
mw lﬂlk'ﬂu&l‘*imﬁ
mm!uMMW I am enclosing
borewith & ohoek for $0.00 frem her secount which
you oun held 8s per arranpenents, Vi1l you pleaee
mlmtnmmt Imnuwnat,msut
mmm-mma Wastomferth

»

presont. -
e “Very truly yours,

g







P Mu MW Hloee
/%A’V?LWWM %(_,_b













MILLERSVILLE STATE NORMAL SCHOOL
P, M HARBOLD, PRINCIPAL

H. C.

SYMONS, TREASURER

12N\
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In Account with Millersville State Normal School

Twition and Boarding Account

* Vocal

“  Dinner .

To Books
| ** Book rent .

“ Stationery .

" Room (alone) .

“ Sheet Music .

Dr.

To_Balosice from e :
*  Tuition and Boarding
“ Imstrumental Music .

_...wks.

Cr.

By Cash on Account of Tuition and Boarding
* State Appropriation, ... ..

wks. .

Book Account
Dr.

Cr.

I By Cash on Book Account

Balance due

Return for Recerpl

Received payment

___.C/z_..wks.

ks,
_awks.

ks,

3¢

A
- (] e —

Fall, Winter, Spring Term, beginning. .. ...

Millersville, Lancaster Co., Pa.,

~...For Trustees



0. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.
OUTING SYSTEM

2 B
Mgs. NELLIE R. DENNY, Manager, Se}j‘b emD er 1 ’ l(./ 15 .
Miss Lipa M. JoHNSTON, Girls' Agent.
Mr. D, H. DickEy, Boys’ Agent.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: -

¢O

Thig is to certify that Miss Anna Le Fernier

has completed sufficient acadenmic work in the Carlisle

Indian Sehool to entitle her to regular and uncondition-

al admission to the first year of any regualry establish-

ed high sehool course, &8 hizh schools are usuelly organiz-

ed under the public school system. In addition to the

work done by her as above indiceted, she did six weeks'

work in the State Normsl School at Millersville, Penn-

sylvania, the past summer, teking French end Algebra,

in which she received ratings of 77 and 82 respectively.

Respeetfully,

John D. DeHuff

Aeting Superintendent.

JDD/ - Principal, Academic Division



dJentember 8, 1518,

Misp Anns La Fernior,
C/o O¢ Fu Mitehell,
Hoorestown, N, J.
Deay Annos -
1 snclope herewlith & lettor which

ir. Dol assledl o have sent to yous

Very truly yours,

- - - o » PR
IRDL LR Superintendouts



S,

Sept. 8th, 1918,

My dear Anna:

Replying 4o the letter you addressed to Mr, Meyer
at this school on the 6th ingstant, this is to state that
the regueat for an amount of $50.,00 enclosed therewith is
being forrarded to Superintendent Eversst todsy with a
recommendation that favorsble consideration be given it,

It 418 also suggeated that your request for a statement of
your sccount be considered favorably when time to get the
informaticn together can be found,

Beving learned that formerly a girl from this school
wae given a2 eplendid chance to do High School work while
living in the same home you ars now, I want fo congratulate
you on becoming so well locsted, Anything at all I can do
to help meke your year's wori profiteble and plessant I will
gladly do,

With best wishes, I remain,

Your friend,
R, Superintendent,

Miss Anna La Fernier,

ﬁ;;;;ggagﬁj"ilw”leraey.
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Sept. 8th, 1915.

Hr, P. 5. Everest,
Saperintendent, La Pointe Agency,
Ashland, ¥is,.

Dear lr, Everest:

I enclose hearewith a letter from Anna La Fernier

e ——————em—
e et
-

in which a request is made for an amount of £850.00 she de-
gires to ase to buy necessary articles of clothing and for
other purposes during the Fall montha., I respectfully recom-
mend that the amount specified by her be sent here for her
use,

Anna hes gone to one of onr Outing homes where she
will have the privilege of attending a good High School. It
is her desire to continue with her educetion in the FRast and
I aseure you it is with pleasure that I convey such a report
to you, |

If it can be done without great ineonvenience it is be-
lieved that Q conplete statement of her account should be sub-
mitted for her information as she rsquests,

Very truly yours,
Encl.
HKM, Superintendent.



Sept.20th, 1915,

Mrs.0.F.Mitohell,
Hoorestown, N.J,

Dear Madam,

%gsod herewith oheck of 50.00

: There is ?gc
~vm—itﬂ4fr/ Amrra Lo Jlacc
received from heY agent with the request that she sign

the face of the cheok, endorse the back of the same and
return to me to erodit her account.

Resgpectfully,

W,H, M, Superintendent,
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Sentonber a(?s 1916«

iy P Oy Everent.
Supts & Sple Digh. Anbs,
La Pointe Apency,
Aghland, Ve,

I am thie dey eenling & copy of your statement
to Lmpae The oheck m.:i bo plseced to her ermuimma
! Wuecﬂm&%mmnitmmrmm.

Ja T I fec) well ploussed with the s&rit and progross
howy h-* Anna $his years I wilerpiand the Moorsstowa Righ
‘Hohod! ia s emeellent one anmd I osn pbete witi esgvrance
).tlmi. he.f outing home 18 one where nhe will not heve

the w tnt the incentive for Mgher and be' things

be before how. This isdy lrs, Hitohel hus hed
“ La :tmr mm;y yearn and czims to give her givis
/ m

M m for your cooperation, I am

Yery trely yours,

Buperintendcnt,
'
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

La Pointe Agency,
Ashlend, Wis.
September 14, 1915.

Mr. O. E. Lipps,
Supt. Indian School,

Cerlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Lipps:

I have your letter of September 8th, enclosing one
from Annie L& Fernier and wherein you recommend her appli-
cation for the use of 35000 of her trust funds held under
the jurisdiction of this Agenecy.

Complying therewith, I am enclosing herewith check
drewm to her order for the above sum duly countersigned
by me. I am also enclosing stetement of her bank aceount
showing the awmount plsced in the different depositories
to her individual credit togéther with the rete of interest
that each of the several banks are peying on her deposits.
Her totel credit at this time as shown by the statement is
6,167 .30,

I am glad to know that lMiss ILa Fernis has con-
cluded to continue her studies in the Eest. Not long sinee
she asked to come back West. YThis would have probably
resulted in her ultimetely giving up her studies,end know-

ing the surroundings which she would have to come in con-



ith, I discouraged her idea of coming back and you
i &8s well. Uhe fact that she is going to teke up her
work in the Moorestown High School is ﬁltOgether the
best thing for her. MNiss lLa Fernia is a bright young
girl and it would be too bad, indeed, for her to encounter
the discouragements thet she would surely meet with were
she to come beck to her folks here.

I would suggest that the remittance be trested
es & voluntary denosit,instead of a transfer,end the funds
I am remitting can best be used for her good through

the supervision of your 0ffice.

E/D. 1. Disb.

2 inels. \RQQE
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Mareh 9, 1916.

e O Fe Kitchell
Hooreatown s Mele

Daar HAGIMIe

Will you please have Wﬂr gign the
encloged chack for Throe Dollars, ($3.00) and pay Ir. Henderscn.
You ecan send the bill, receipted, to ms. -

Very truly yours

Superintendent.

HRD
Inclosura.



La Pointe Agency, Wisconein,
Aghland, Earch 7, 181l6.

¥ies Anna La Fernler,
207 Vest Muin utrpat.
¥oorestown, X. Jq
y dear kiss Ls Feranier;
* Jﬁy absence is the cazuse of some delsy on my part

in replying to your kind latter of February 26th.

I note you state therein st you heave wmxritlen
Buperintendent Lipps coucerning the expiration of your ierm
of eurollmonﬁ anﬁ thet you do not desire (o return home , bLut
that you wauﬂ to further take up your studies ;n gome easlern
school, prefe&aﬁly Chautsuqua, ¥. Y,, where Jﬂh want to take
up your work dq&ing the coming summer st 1eaatg.

I em entirely willing te help yﬁ&-but in tris
perticul =x #qd want to further commend you upon the stand
teken in the matter of remsining in the eaet. to couvplete your
education rether then to return home. I do not gonsider
that the reﬁuest made by you for $200.00 is excessive,
and I will?acoordingly meke applicetion to the *aabington Offi ce
gor you ts use this sum, which will, ne doubt, be fully
neteaaery Ior you to n?y your tuition, besrd, snd other gacidentals.

/ Your eipbition o make your own way by securing

a gooﬁ/edueetion and therebyﬁﬁmﬁhﬁéaﬁgm to later on help your
psrents when you faturn'home is very comgendable, and I kgow

|l.

[



iiiw sction on your psrt will meet.with the fuil q@preval

' A
A
7

of Superintendent Lipps.
I fully appreciate the situstion you are
placed in and the many discouragemeﬁggﬁthat you'wauld weet
with in the event thet you retumed ﬂdﬁe to your familye
I can understand your position fully bécause I know all the
£itnum§$anaea. Becsuse of this fact, I am more than
ﬁﬂzio&k to help you along in any way possible,
end will today submit to Weshington sn applicetion as indicsted ig&
sbove tauﬁggt your school expenses the coming year.
If you willﬁagain write me in about tea dgys as te where youiwish
to have aamL of the moaey sent, and 4t whet tiwe, I will be in
position then to meke remitiance to yéu.
You =zre more tran welcome for any fsvors
I have shown you in the past snd am fuliy as gnxious to
do all I ¢sn for your future good and welflare.
With best wishes, 1 am,

Yours very sincerely,

Sup't. & Special Disb., Agent.

E/X.

Cl C- tc s Vo Lip_‘DS, 5\1‘-;}'t¢









Vrs. 0. ¥o Mitchell
Hooreatown, Nede

Dear drg. Litohelllw

I have a letter from Anna La¥ernier setting forth her
plans, with whionh I believe, you are familiar. I have talked
the matter over with those in chargs of the Outing and have con.
eluded to allow her to board, beginning the Tirst of April. I
ghall require nowever, that she remein strictly under our Outing
Rules, ag naretofere.

Will you let me Xmow iT you will be willing to retain
Arna in your home as a boarder, if we send you another girl
April lst whe would net have to attend sehool but counld work
for you ? Anna could then continue under your care until
her school closed, at which time she could retwrn to Carlisle
to maxe her arrangements for her sumer schoelwork.

1T you camnet de this, could you recommend a home
where she can beard and have the protection of a woman who un-

derstands our Rules and will comply with them?

Very truly yours

Juperintendent.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

La Pointe Agency, Wisconsin.
Ashland, llay 2, 1916,

s f Supen’nrmdew -

Mr. . H. Lipps, MAY 4 yeig

Supt. Carlisle School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Degr Mr, Linng:

Replying to your favor of April 27th, 1916,

I received a telegram from Annie La Fernia and answered

same by mailing her check for amount requested. I also
advigsed her that checks would be mailed her for amounts
as needed.unon her notifying this Office. Bhe evidently

migundergtocd myv letter of instructiocns.

Respectfully






. H"ﬂlip 3.:! E"mst
shlandy Wisoconaine

¥ Doar Sirie

I have a latter Trom Anna Lavernier, cne of the
Indian girls from your Agency, now attending school at Mooreatomn,
¥ew Jersey, under cur outing, saying that she recelved a letter Trom

you aseveral weskKs ago ,_n you statod that you had sent wo
Hundred Nighty Dollars to the Superintendent here %o be placed te
her credite Ap this money has net come Lo me, and Amma neess 1%,
I write for inTormation regarding ite

Very truly yours

Acting Superintendent.
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Aungust 1, 1915«

Normal Sahool
Mlliersviile, Pa.

My dear Miss La¥ernieris

Your letter addressed to Iix. Lippa ¢omes to me o
attention. Relative Lo your bill,I have to say that I received a
Pill of ¥Forty Two Dellars and FAfly Cents (£42.50) Trom Mre Syuons
for whieh I sent him 2 clheck Tor your signature, 9his leaves a
balance of Twe Deliars and FILW Conta (22.450) for whnioh amount
I encioge a chieck,

I shall expect your retwrn Friday and will have
your ticket ready for you %o leave Jaturday morning.

Very iruly yours

Chief Clerk in Charge.



P. M. HARBOLD
PRINCIFAL

|0

Millerstille State Normal School
Millersbille, Permsyleeamin

July 27, 1916,

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:
Enclosed herewith is statement for the
tuition, boarding, and room rent of Miss Anna La
Fernier for the present session,

Very truly yours,

H. C. SyMaNs
TREASURER



July 29, 1916,

Mr. He Ce Symons
- Treasursr Normal Scneol

;;fmuarst ille, Pa.

“ﬁm Girte

I enclose harewiih a check made payable te you for
Forty Twe Dellars and Fifty Cents (§42.50) from Mizas _Anna
LaFemmiervs account,; this amount to pay the diil encloseds
Flease return the biil, receipted.
Verxy truly yours

Chief Clerk in Charge.



MILLERSVILLE STATE NORMAL SCHOOL

P. M HARBOLD, PRINCIPAL
- H. C, SYMONS, TREASURER

4 O -~ Millersville, Lancaster Co., Pa.,

In Account with Mille;'svilie State Normal School

Fall, Winter, Spring Term, beginning.

T'wition and Boarding Account f
| Dr. | |
| To Balance from g i ‘
| “ Tuition and Boarding . . .. leo. . wks. @.oonoee | 3 f | ‘
| Imstrumental Music. . . whs. @ | i f
! S e S e e G T l | |
| * Room (alome) . . . . . ... G owks. @ /- 50
[ D S whks. @ i
il | |
Cr. ' :

By Cash on Account of Tuition and Boarding . . . _I
“ State Appropriation, ..........whks. . ‘

Book Account ' '
D T ‘ ‘

To Books

*“ Book rent .
S E R DA et v 7 o il Wi e it T gl s G - | |
s Pl L BN D i e Ot i e ' | '

Cr. :

| By Cash on Book Account . . . . . . . . . . |
' |
|

Balance due

|

i

|
Received payment /) ﬁ_f:l J_O
................................ ﬁgg\%?%d%ﬂ'_ﬂr Trustees

Return for Receipt



HMillershille State Normal School

: Millershille, Permsylpania

P '::.;,:':.':::LD };" H. €. SyMonNs
?.,IL TREASURER
Al

'l‘ 'i\ ":I"ri‘-'
\ X
A\ " \ July 31, 1316,
B

m\.Nﬁr Mr, C. D, Peel,

N
} Carlisle, Pa,
Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith is receipted bill for
$42.50, check for which I received today.
Thanking you for your remittance, I am

3\ Respectfully yours,

. T
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&w‘ sth. 1”6.

Mre, Jemes La Peraler,

fghland, Wise.

My deer MNadsm:

Ymdenghtu&mbmgimmiwhﬂm
home for the remeining weeks of the summer vecation snd ar-
rengements heve been completed so that she can leave here
this evening. A% her request = ticket for her use to ishe
land hss been provided,

Hoping you will be very wll pleased with Amma and that
you will heve her return esst 4o begin hor studies on the
opening day of school, I remsin, with the request that you
let me hear from you after she hee errived at your homs,

Very respectfully,

Bal, | Superintendent.

{Copy to Supt. Everest.)



Oetober 23, 1916.

Mr. P, . Harbold,
3tate Normal Sshool,

Millersvilles, Pa.

Deaxr 8ir:

I have your letter emelosing bills for tuition
and boarding agalnmst Thamar Dupuis and Anua La Fernier,
ore for $89 and ths other for $84 I enclose herewith a
cheek for 289 to pay Miss Dupuis' bill. Will you plesse
tell Miss La Pernier thsl her sccount here is closed and
it wonld be nscesssyry for her to write to tlhe superintend-
ent at her home t¢ send her money heres I am returning
her bill to you.

VYery truly yours,

/B Superintendent.
wﬂl - "'3 .

,@ihnﬂ-‘!- 'i‘vmh;r.-. - -,
ik, 'I...;_\h_
Bt i 55 P— s . g i, e = P da i ‘Hm-!



Millerstille State Normal School
Millershille, JTenmsylfania

H. C. SymonNs
TREASURER

October 20, 1916,
Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
varlisle, Pa,
Dear S5ir:
Enclosed herewith are statements showing
amount due the school for Thamar Dupuis and Anna La-
Fernier, for the fall term of thirteen weeks ending

December 21st,

Very truly yours,



Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need
" of Federal aid.
" : ,(/ b0, o2 7 /9747

o / Date of reporti LrZi- 1 2 2oL 4

s

/ /' 7’ ! T
Name of child. _({ H‘ibﬁ/ Jffi:ﬂ/ T PUL Ag’e,_ _/7???_ Gr;tde__ _.@{.:._- o peny
Home post office ___;{J_L :', :ﬂz’f;:i \.}?_/_Vb-tf,. “-_Z_,__= FL A

Vs F ri

7 ?
Tr 1b£,-_-_\__/£'.,,if:_"‘{ ?3“ e Degree of Indian h]ood-:\,_j‘m._ .4‘,5.-’_/{7,.- T

@ / Ot o vz t: a.:af—a_f
How many acres uf_]zmti doyouown.__._ U & LA AL Liocation _,f__ “ *ffY/L 2 <l

ALy
Do you have any other income. . __. 7.7 /d

s I

Is.your father living._ .. .. 2/

Father’s name. . \ A Z

'
e T

Home post office _,_._»?" ,-,'l At _2-13./;_ e d
OB e
Tribe_ .. ST o £ ): A ALA =

V —i5 /!
Is he a citizen . . ] :d—/

s o bl e e A N o e L e B et S
{'/I
How much land does he own . _ jW?LC—J Alloiraent Ne o e = S =]

Whhissianstimateadivalige) oS m s e 7y i e S0 N e ol ek el e e kA T T

Whatisthe shnual fgcome frombis land. S e e e
. £/~ s SN )

Does he have any other income - & .r.{:?—_-_.f ol AT S el ‘/ s

TietspEhayw el e Invese==giis 10| miee STy Sy binsi GnogsPenn s 3 sy o) st fonmwe P s =i —

Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property. .. _ y&««f_{' R e W R
/!

=02 A/
Is your mother living .. _!f: e e __bf_,_ e
}_q 2
Mother’s name. .-.-././ __2./..1 ..... oot Sty _'_':'_!,35{-5— 2). _________________________________

Home post office . _-é,d/ /*K_L#—:é( W gﬁ/w _____________________________________________
Tr 1be-@/1«é7£,.f§;£ -féﬂ\__ ___________ + Degree of Indian blood. C Con L L-f:"f"”'f?:_zé

Js she gz e e e e b M P S e e T s e

.f'."' A 2
How much land does your motherown.__ " 242 2040 Allotment: No t= =0 | 11

‘What is its estimated value___. . =——eeeees_ .



What is the annual income from her land__. ——/—— _____. .

Does she have any other income_ ";_/ 4_//&_________ ______
e O A T O et e e e e L e e L ey
Does your mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property....---/éé_ SR U IS R

With whom do yon make your home /!/ﬂ:{ oo -‘v—. L2E ._’_";»-- 7

How many rooms in the house_ ___ . _ .

4

} i
How many live in the house___ . _ D gt o eSO, - SISO |1 T W -/ om0 AL Y. I T RS =

- - 4 Y/
. : " fpe2 s { Ty, / A / P 2
How far is your home from the nearest public school L7t o0 L obose 005 A AL
."fl : ‘
Why do you not attend that school _____£..__ - 7.
LUty Mt H Al

How many téfichers employed there . [/ 7L
How many grades maintained . /.. 2o&2 (-

How many months of school each year_. .. " e

Did you ever attend a publie school . __

” g 3
EEET ~ _ ’
T, : .
Where. . (0 22t _é;f L,

e &
If so, how long .. _ (2 £ el f
’ Y I

Iy 7
%4 o
How many brothers of school age have you____—7: &--;aé_ffc,z_ e e R e L T U 1T
A =~/1

How many sisters of school age have you .. o/ 7 A4 70 2l ALt ‘-/14;,".-—-' .............

. Bl
Are they in school .. . £~

4 /f V4

A4 7 AL .

Where ___.__L,.--'_:'__'":’}-_-:_.-’-F_-_'_-'-3_-_'___J__-_ el L RS SRR s e R R e

L’

Remarks and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

Superintendent.

NOTE.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his representative. 1f the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to envollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remarks and vecommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration,



5-139 Account No.3692

31 e et e R /1\-, i 'Nur;:_:‘*\\

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR e o iR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE l/}, 0

Carlisle, Penna. July 8th,1915,

— o

Commissioner of Indian Affairs, ,/ﬂ;urmbmnq‘\

.\
\k: ",

o
§'  mmcmvep % |

UL =91915

Washington, D. C.

*

Sir:

I have the honor to recommend that I be authorized to ap

the “cheocks of .. Aona LaPernla e N
wﬂkﬁwﬁw)
whose balance in bank is $... . 89«39  _, in the amounts and

for the purposes specified below:

EXPENDITURES.
AMOUNT
OF AUTHORITY.

DATE. || AMOUNT.

Summer school board and tuition 35./00

Q@ _ o, <A _ 2
‘;ﬁ:ﬁ?ﬁ«w el ﬂMﬂ L/‘”L//f: A/ A

OVF A7 ST F A
(-57;’ A/’ Lﬁ”fﬂ SAA )
Approved -------------------------------------- # ﬁiﬁ‘.&t’_‘ ___________________________

Gom?}zmsr LOTLE,

Date,

6—1135 TO BE PRESS-COPIED ONLY IN THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER.

Adent or Superintendent.

2z
Ar

2 A0~
[y -!’3..‘:"




Mareh 23, 1917

¢/o Ko %i'ééﬁméijxﬂj
Millersville, FPea.
Dear Anna:

I bave word from the Adsme Express
Compsny in tomn thet 2 box or package addressed %o
you is at the exprese offies in Lencaster. Will
you pleese cell for this package at your earliest

corvenience,

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



L)

April 16, 1917.

lre Thilip Everest,Supte.,
La Pointe Indian Ageney,
Ashland, Wis.
Dear Sir:

The following is a copy of a
letter which I received from the prineipal
of the Siate Formal School at Millersviile,

Pa., where Anns laFernier has been attending

school this winter. The I8tter is self-
explanatory.

"I regret to learn that liss
La Fernier is not returning to our school.
I do not understand why she does not return,
inasmuch as she made good progress here.
I have thought that, K perhaps

on account of & little diseiplining which
was necessary, she did not care to return,
but that was not at 211 against her, nor did
any one think any the less of her as &
student in our schooles She became unduly
interestsd in a young man who is s resident
of our town and teaching in this community.
We insisted upon their not being together so
much, and deprived her of some of the freedom
beyond the campus, and kept the young msn
from the campus., I feel that we were entirely
ﬂugtified in this, and I trust that Miss lLa
ernier will think differently and return.
We reelly cors idered her s very bright and
cheerful girl who ought to make something
worth while of herself."”

Anna hag not returned to the



11ip Bverest i 4/16/17

Very truly yours,

Superintendent.




ate Normal School
{le, Fennsyloania

P. M. HARBOLD, PRINCIPAL

April thirteenth
fiineteen=Seventeen

Supt. O. H. Lipps,
Carlisle,
Pa,

My dear Nr, Lipps:

I regret to learn that Miss
La Fernier is not returning to our school, I do
not understiand why she does not return, inasmuch
as she made good progress here,

I have thought that perhaps on account of
a little disciplining which was necessary, she
did not care to return, btut that was not at all
against her, nor did any one think any the less
of her as a student in our school., She became
unduly interested in a young man who is a resi-
dent of our town and teaching in this community.
We insisted upon their not being together so much,
and deprived her of some of the freedom beyond
the campus, and kept the young man from the campus,
I feel that we were entirely justified in this,
and I trust that Miss La Fernier will think differ=
ently and return. We really considered her a very
bright and cheerful girl who ought to make some-
thing worth while of herself,

Very respectfully yours,

i B



June 11, 1917.

Mr. P. . Harbold,
}Millersville, Pa.

Ea it

ear Mr. Hardold:

I have your letter relative to

Miss La Fernier and am glad to know that her

B e

offense a8 stated in your other letter does not
seem a8 serlious as we hed at first supposed,

I will take up the matter of
granting a diploma to this young lsdy whenm I
hear from her.

I had intended to writeyou several
days ago to apologize for my seeming lack of
interest in your visit at Commencement times. I
hed intendsd to tell you before you left my office
thet I wanted you to be on the platform during the
exercises, bubt owing to the great number of matters
coming up I lost you and the matter passed out of
my mind.

I trust that you may be able at some
time to visit our school again and I assure you

that 1 shall make an effort to make up for my seeming



M.Harbold - - 6/11/17

ek of hospitality during your visit at

Commencement time.

With my kind personal regsrds, I am,
Very truly yours,

W D:R Superintendent.




o
ﬁ% Y 4 Millerstille State Normal School
o v ~ SMillerssille, Jenusyloania

P. M. HARBOLD, PRINCIPAL

June seventh
Nineteen
Seventeen

Superiniendent Francis,
Cerlisle Indisn School,

Carlisle, Pa,

Dear Supt, Francis:

Miss LaFernier desires
me to write to you to assist her in getting
the coveted diploma, Complying with her re-
auest I beg to say that there is nothing
that we hold against Miss LaFernier, which
my letter to your school would seem tc in-

dicete, I merely stazted thal she left here
without formally withdrawing, slthough she
says she had told our Preceptress that she
s#ould not reserve a room for heﬁi}or the
Spring Term, Inasmuch as Niss LaFernisr
came to us through the Carlisle Indian
School, I felt it my duty to write 1¢ the
person in charge there, sc that proper re<
cord might be made at the school,

I trust you will in due time be able
to see your way clear to grant Mies LaFern-
ier the much coveted diploma aznd all the
rights and prercgatives attending therewith,

I congratulate you on the very attract-
ive Commencement you had a few weeks ago, which
I atiended witk much pleasure and satisfaction.

Sincerely yours,




et O
Millerstille State Normal School r-
Millershille, JTennsplfamia

P. M. HARBOLD, PRINCIPAL June thirteenth
Ninetesn
Seventeen

Supt. Jno. Francis, Jr,,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa,

My dear Mr. Francis:

g l L]

Apologies for apparent lack of cordiality en vommencement
Day are not necessary, I came as a visitor and did not expect teo
receive any special recognitien, and especialliy net to be on the
platform, I unaerstand how busy people are on such days., We
should be very glad to have you come to Millersville some time
to see our school and its work,

Very sincerely yours,

-
Yy -
S ————————




fug, 5th, 1916,

Miss Austin:

Anme LePernier is to leave for her home this even-

ing on train et 5:58, Please haé'e her name reported es
"dropp@d". An order for her ticket is enclosed in the
envelope herewith,
Nettie Stending Besr's ticket hes not been mailed,

80 she cen gecure the seme by z2prlying et the ticket window
at the stetiom in Cerlisle. She will have to sttend to the
checking of her trunk,

Very respectfully,

HER, Superintendent,



State Nomml Soaool,
#iliorsviile, Pa.
Dear Madam: TN 3=

-

present sdirese a:_e__,_'-_:- smp Ta?

Ty trly yows,
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